Decision Re. £ 2/ 5 .

BETQRE TFE RAIIROCAD CGIIISSION OF THE STANE OF CALIFORNIA

-

In the Matter of the Avplication of)
L0S GATOS DELEPHORE COLRARY ) Avplication No. 6642.
for asuthority to issue stock. )

TJ. Tatkins for applicant.

BRUNDIGE, Commissioner.

C2INTON.

LOS GATOS TS_:TEONE COMPANY asks pexrmission to issue
$15,950.00 par velume (1,595 shaxes) of comwmor 2tock. 02 this stock,
aprlicant intends to issue $9,620.oovto~reimburse its tressury and to
sell $6,330.00 at not less then par and use the proceeds to pay &
£3,000.00 note and tae cost of additions end betlermenis.

Tos Gascs Telephone Compsny has an suthorized stock issue
02 $50,000.00 divided into 5,000 shares oI $10.00 eack. Yook in
the smount of £24,050.00 is row outstanding. Avnplicant has no
bonded indedvtodness. It reports £3,000.00 of notes and approxi-
mately & like amount of curreat lisbilities. mhe testmony shows
that the $3,000.00 note was issumed Zor the purpose ¢f securing money
to acaquire aeriel cebles and to pay the cost of additions and bvetter-
ments.

Tz Decision No. 7419, dated Apwil 9, 1920, il appesxs that
the Commicsion's engineers estimated the nistoricel cost undeprecisted
o2 applicant's properties as of December 1, 1919, at $44,380.c0, and
tne deprociated reproductiorz cost st $30,652.00. Applicart in Sche-

dule D" f£iled in thbs proceeding, reports that during 1920 it expond-

od For additions and betterments the swm of $7,580.48.

-
o e




Applicant as o2 December 51, 1920, reports & reserve
for acerued depreciation of $12,169.99 ané accumulated surplus of
$16,618.78. foneys represerted by both the reserve snd the sur-
rlus have beez invested in aprplicart’s propertiss. Cz accowant of
having invested its surplus in properties, it may properly be per-
mittea to iscue the ©9,620.00 of stock for the purpose indiceted.

Applicant reports that it is necessary for it to ex-
pend during the current yesr avproximately $4,000.00 for addivions
and betterments. The money will be exrerded for whe following
TUrposes:

2450 £5. 100 pr. cable &t $276.00 DO e TTeyecccceeeasB676.20
4000 £¥. 50 vr. cadble &t $175.20 por M. £t.,.... 700.80
900 £t. 25 pr. cable at $llE.60 pexr M. ft., seeceeea. 105.00 .
70tal Cabl0,ecccnccccannns 482,00
4000 cadble rirgS,.ccececcana ccteccccencascsssnnnnannnnas 64.00
30 wood cable arms,eccecees esescesssscsccsccces cases , 28.00
Dernirals, .. tesevecaccsnssssasrssssnacscnnsnnanes 220.00
sm&ries’...... ..... - & & e ® e e - 0SSR BeEEESESSEeenEssErS 425.00
Labor,. aseabdasbdassbdddddsdddddhhtddsdsadbotodbdtdadsdss 376.00
Adlelon&l telephones =and lines necessary to connect
velevhones, -1,500.00

motaﬂl’..........-OICI-.Q....-Q ’OOOQOO

It dppears from +the testimoay of T.T. Watkinsg, applicaent’s secre-

tary and meanager, that the proposed expenditures of epplicant are
N6CeSSaATTa It ic for the purpose of paying the cost of additions
erxd betiterments, to which reference has been mede, and vaying the
$3,000.00 note, that applicert esks permission to issue snd sell
$6,330.00 of gtock.

I horewith submit e following Lorm of Order.

c = & R

I0S GATOS TELEPZONE COMPARY having applied to the
Railroad Commission for permission to isswe $15,950.00 of cormon
gtock, & p cblic hearing having beez held end the Reilroad Comxdssor
being of the opinicn tret the mopey, property or labor to be pro-

cured or peid for by such issue is reasonably recuired by crplicant
-

- NS




end thet the expenéitures for the purposes herein suthorized are not

in whole or inm puart reaconsbly chargeabdle tTo operating exvenses or to

income:
IT IS ZERERY (RDERED, that L0S 54705 TRIEPHECDE COEZANY
e, and it is heredy, suthorized to issme $15,950.00 of Lts common

stock.

The guthority herein sranted is subjeect to the following

¢oncitions:

le==0f the stock hereln auvhorized to ve issued, $9,620.00
shall be issued Lor the purmpose of reimbursing
applicant’s treasury on account of surplus ear-
nings invested in applicant's properties. After
the reimbursemonts of applisantts troasury, the
$9,620.00 0f stock may be distributed according

o law as a stock dividend.

2u==The romainirg $5,330.00 of stock herein aunthorized to be
iscued shell ve so0lé by applicant for not less
than par ané the oroceeds uwsed to pay the cost of
+he gdditions and betterments referred to in the
foregoing opinion and to pay the $3,000.00 note
neld by tho sank of Los atos and referred %o in

tals application.

3 e=~L08 Gat0s Televhone Compaxny skall keep such record of the
issue and sale of the stock herein authorized and
of the dicposition o the proceeds as will enable it
<6 £ile on or before the tweanty-rifth day of each
moath & verified report as recuired by the Railfcad
Commission’s General QOrder No. 24, which order, in S0

far as applicabdble, is made & part of this Qrder.




4.--The authority hereiz granted will apply ounly %o
such stock as nay ve issued, s80ld and deli-

vered on or before November 1, 1921

The Loregoing Onlnion and Order are herety approved
and ordered £iled as the Opinion end Qrder of the Railroad Commission

of the State of Celifornis.

ZA
Dated at San Frazcisco, Csliforzmis, this Y day

of May, 192l1.

Conmisstoners.




